



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

5/14/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0053-0189 **Counties:** Hartford
Letting Date: May 14, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 1 - Rocky Hill
Advertised on: 4/16/2025 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 540 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: REMOVAL OF BR. NOS. 00388 & 00389, DECK REPLACEMENT ON BR. NO. 00870, AND MODIFICATIONS TO RT 17 & NEW LONDON TPK **Project(s):** 0017(125)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Richards Corporation	\$14,533,419.00	100.00%
2	C.J. Fucci Inc	\$14,875,000.00	102.35%
3	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$16,774,000.00	115.42%
4	K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.	\$19,031,629.50	130.95%



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

5/14/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 1

Contract ID: 0053-0189

Counties: Hartford

Letting Date: May 14, 2025

District(s): District 1 - Rocky Hill

Call Order: 001

Project(s): 0017(125)

Contract Time: 540 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: REMOVAL OF BR. NOS. 00388 & 00389, DECK REPLACEMENT ON BR. NO. 00870, AND MODIFICATIONS TO RT 17 & NEW LONDON TPK

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0020765	300.000	58.75000	17,625.00	50.00000	15,000.00	15.00000	4,500.00
GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						
0020	0020801	(1.000)	25,550.00000	25,550.00	21,750.00000	21,750.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0030	0020905	(1.000)	29,370.00000	29,370.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0040	0101000	(1.000)	5,240.00000	5,240.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0050	0201001	(1.000)	282,577.45000	282,577.45	165,000.00000	165,000.00	375,000.00000	375,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0060	0202000	17,590.000	27.50000	483,725.00	15.00000	263,850.00	32.00000	562,880.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0070	0202100	930.000	178.00000	165,540.00	120.00000	111,600.00	5.00000	4,650.00
ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0080	0202216	12.000	57.00000	684.00	93.00000	1,116.00	150.00000	1,800.00
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0090	0202217	14,800.000	1.00000	14,800.00	1.00000	14,800.00	1.00000	14,800.00
SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0100	0202329	1.000	1,142,950.00000	1,142,950.00	1,342,000.00000	1,342,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE AND SURPLUS SOIL ** See Special Provisions **								
0110	0202452	5.000	4,050.00000	20,250.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **								
0120	0202491	540.000	7.00000	3,780.00	8.00000	4,320.00	10.00000	5,400.00
REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **								
0130	0202501	2,230.000	7.00000	15,610.00	5.00000	11,150.00	10.00000	22,300.00
CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
0140	0202502	8,260.000	16.00000	132,160.00	16.00000	132,160.00	20.00000	165,200.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
0150	0202513	530.000	37.50000	19,875.00	11.00000	5,830.00	15.00000	7,950.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK								
0160	0202529	2,710.000	3.50000	9,485.00	3.00000	8,130.00	5.00000	13,550.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
0170	0203000	60.000	34.00000	2,040.00	50.00000	3,000.00	50.00000	3,000.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)								
0180	0203100	5.000	178.00000	890.00	147.00000	735.00	200.00000	1,000.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)								
0190	0203202	870.000	25.00000	21,750.00	36.00000	31,320.00	45.00000	39,150.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)								
0200	0203304	45.000	178.00000	8,010.00	175.00000	7,875.00	200.00000	9,000.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)								
0210	0204001	190.000	1,091.00000	207,290.00	1,700.00000	323,000.00	650.00000	123,500.00
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING								



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

5/14/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0220	0204139	60.000	53.00000	3,180.00	1,300.00000	78,000.00	1.00000	60.00
COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE								
		I.f.						
0230	0204151	(1.000)	185,080.00000	185,080.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00	375,000.00000	375,000.00
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0240	0207000	5,350.000	4.50000	24,075.00	36.00000	192,600.00	30.00000	160,500.00
BORROW								
		c.y.						
0250	0209001	9,800.000	1.50000	14,700.00	1.40000	13,720.00	4.00000	39,200.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE								
		s.y.						
0260	0210821	16,000.000	1.00000	16,000.00	1.00000	16,000.00	1.00000	16,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **								
		est.						
0270	0211000	350.000	32.00000	11,200.00	19.50000	6,825.00	50.00000	17,500.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD								
		s.y.						
0280	0212000	3,100.000	43.00000	133,300.00	40.00000	124,000.00	85.00000	263,500.00
SUBBASE								
		c.y.						
0290	0213100	150.000	75.00000	11,250.00	46.00000	6,900.00	100.00000	15,000.00
GRANULAR FILL								
		c.y.						
0300	0216000	1,060.000	56.50000	59,890.00	70.00000	74,200.00	100.00000	106,000.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL								
		c.y.						
0310	0216012	135.000	365.50000	49,342.50	180.00000	24,300.00	500.00000	67,500.00
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **								
		c.y.						
0320	0219001	8,500.000	5.00000	42,500.00	4.75000	40,375.00	5.00000	42,500.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM								
		I.f.						
0330	0219011	65.000	147.00000	9,555.00	125.00000	8,125.00	300.00000	19,500.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0340	0286001.10	10.000	178.00000	1,780.00	126.00000	1,260.00	150.00000	1,500.00
ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP								
		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0350	0286001.20	90.000	178.00000	16,020.00	209.00000	18,810.00	150.00000	13,500.00
ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-20' DEEP		c.y.						
0360	0305000	730.000	87.00000	63,510.00	38.00000	27,740.00	85.00000	62,050.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton						
0370	0406002	4,600.000	90.00000	414,000.00	71.00000	326,600.00	125.00000	575,000.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0380	0406158	330.000	180.00000	59,400.00	153.00000	50,490.00	160.00000	52,800.00
PMA S0.375		ton						
0390	0406159	4,300.000	154.00000	662,200.00	131.00000	563,300.00	140.00000	602,000.00
PMA S0.5		ton						
0400	0406170	3,300.000	147.00000	485,100.00	126.00000	415,800.00	140.00000	462,000.00
HMA S1		ton						
0410	0406173	40.000	211.50000	8,460.00	180.00000	7,200.00	300.00000	12,000.00
HMA S0.25		ton						
0420	0406238	5,300.000	9.00000	47,700.00	7.65000	40,545.00	9.00000	47,700.00
NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT		gal						
0430	0406312	130.000	59.00000	7,670.00	15.00000	1,950.00	50.00000	6,500.00
GUTTER LINE SEALING FOR BRIDGES ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0440	0406314	19,990.000	0.50000	9,995.00	0.50000	9,995.00	0.75000	14,992.50
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0450	0406315	370.000	0.70000	259.00	0.60000	222.00	1.00000	370.00
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0460	0406316	2,970.000	1.00000	2,970.00	0.80000	2,376.00	1.00000	2,970.00
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0470	0406317	420.000	2.50000	1,050.00	1.05000	441.00	1.00000	420.00
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 13" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

5/14/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 5

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0480	0406600	3,200.000	6.75000	21,600.00	5.75000	18,400.00	6.00000	19,200.00
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE ton								
0490	0406999	13,000.000	1.00000	13,000.00	1.00000	13,000.00	1.00000	13,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.								
0500	0407001	7,500.000	3.25000	24,375.00	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00
RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED l.f.								
0510	0407003	3,900.000	7.50000	29,250.00	6.50000	25,350.00	25.00000	97,500.00
REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS l.f.								
0520	0409001	17,670.000	6.00000	106,020.00	5.20000	91,884.00	5.00000	88,350.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") s.y.								
0530	0409005	520.000	21.00000	10,920.00	18.00000	9,360.00	1.00000	520.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE s.y.								
0540	0503151	(1.000)	72,500.00000	72,500.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0550	0503152	(1.000)	115,600.00000	115,600.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0560	0503904	24.000	5,286.00000	126,864.00	4,500.00000	108,000.00	10,000.00000	240,000.00
JACKING FOR BEARING REPLACEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.								
0570	0505002	13.000	1,290.00000	16,770.00	2,840.00000	36,920.00	3,000.00000	39,000.00
WING ENDWALL c.y.								
0580	0508050	1,920.000	10.00000	19,200.00	8.50000	16,320.00	7.00000	13,440.00
SHEAR CONNECTORS ea.								
0590	0510005	1.000	1,940.00000	1,940.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
PEDESTRIAN SAFE GRATE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0600	0513003	15.000	225.00000	3,375.00	34.00000	510.00	100.00000	1,500.00
1-1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE l.f.								
0610	0513007	30.000	150.00000	4,500.00	44.00000	1,320.00	100.00000	3,000.00
4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
0620	0520036	70.000	645.00000	45,150.00	500.00000	35,000.00	500.00000	35,000.00
ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** c.f.								
0630	0520041	185.000	175.00000	32,375.00	115.00000	21,275.00	100.00000	18,500.00
PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
0640	0521021	6,000.000	10.50000	63,000.00	3.80000	22,800.00	10.00000	60,000.00
STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions ** c.i.								
0650	0522155	24.000	2,645.00000	63,480.00	4,500.00000	108,000.00	3,000.00000	72,000.00
REPLACE BRIDGE BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.								
0660	0586001.10	17.000	3,370.00000	57,290.00	4,050.00000	68,850.00	10,000.00000	170,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP ea.								
0670	0586001.20	1.000	6,360.00000	6,360.00	4,760.00000	4,760.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP ea.								
0680	0586002.10	1.000	3,655.00000	3,655.00	4,370.00000	4,370.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP ea.								
0690	0586003.10	8.000	4,892.00000	39,136.00	4,800.00000	38,400.00	10,000.00000	80,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1 - 0' - 10' DEEP ea.								
0700	0586005.10	9.000	5,093.00000	45,837.00	5,200.00000	46,800.00	10,000.00000	90,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP ea.								
0710	0586006.10	1.000	5,190.00000	5,190.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP ea.								



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0720	0586030.10	5.000	3,290.00000	16,450.00	4,020.00000	20,100.00	10,000.00000	50,000.00
TYPE 'C-G' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0730	0586030.20	1.000	5,590.00000	5,590.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
TYPE 'C-G' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP								
0740	0586040.10	3.000	3,560.00000	10,680.00	4,200.00000	12,600.00	10,000.00000	30,000.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0750	0586086	4.000	1,620.00000	6,480.00	730.00000	2,920.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
ABANDON DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
0760	0586300.10	1.000	6,845.00000	6,845.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
OFFSET CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0770	0586500.10	1.000	3,710.00000	3,710.00	6,100.00000	6,100.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0780	0586501.06	3.000	6,350.00000	19,050.00	7,480.00000	22,440.00	15,000.00000	45,000.00
MANHOLE (6' DIAMETER) - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0790	0586600	16.000	750.00000	12,000.00	1,020.00000	16,320.00	2,000.00000	32,000.00
RESET CATCH BASIN								
0800	0586651	2.000	750.00000	1,500.00	1,020.00000	2,040.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
RESET MANHOLE (STORM)								
0810	0586702	2.000	1,635.00000	3,270.00	1,475.00000	2,950.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C-G' CATCH BASIN								
0820	0586703	1.000	3,185.00000	3,185.00	2,590.00000	2,590.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE								
0830	0586750	2.000	1,635.00000	3,270.00	510.00000	1,020.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP								
0840	0586762	3.000	2,445.00000	7,335.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0850	0586763	15.000	2,270.00000	34,050.00	1,050.00000	15,750.00	1,200.00000	18,000.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP HEAVY DUTY		ea.						
0860	0586790.10	7.000	1,100.00000	7,700.00	1,020.00000	7,140.00	2,500.00000	17,500.00
REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						
0870	0586790.20	1.000	1,375.00000	1,375.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 20' DEEP		ea.						
0880	0586825.01	1.000	68,055.00000	68,055.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
JUNCTION CHAMBER NO. 1 ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0890	0586825.02	1.000	64,295.00000	64,295.00	51,000.00000	51,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
JUNCTION CHAMBER NO. 2 ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0900	0601064	175.000	1,290.00000	225,750.00	980.00000	171,500.00	2,500.00000	437,500.00
ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE		c.y.						
0910	0601072	30.000	1,307.00000	39,210.00	627.00000	18,810.00	1,000.00000	30,000.00
SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						
0920	0601118	180.000	2,228.00000	401,040.00	1,900.00000	342,000.00	2,500.00000	450,000.00
BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE		c.y.						
0930	0601121	126.000	516.00000	65,016.00	511.00000	64,386.00	750.00000	94,500.00
PARAPET CONCRETE		l.f.						
0940	0601323	12.000	2,415.00000	28,980.00	2,960.00000	35,520.00	3,000.00000	36,000.00
MODIFY CONCRETE BEARING PAD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0950	0601502	12.000	26.00000	312.00	50.00000	600.00	25.00000	300.00
1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES		s.f.						
0960	0601954	5.000	793.00000	3,965.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	50.00000	250.00
EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0970	0602030	70,000.000	2.80000	196,000.00	2.50000	175,000.00	3.50000	245,000.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED		lb.						
0980	0602054	2.000	1.30000	2.60	50.00000	100.00	500.00000	1,000.00
WELDED WIRE FABRIC - GALVANIZED		s.y.						
0990	0602889	8.000	140.00000	1,120.00	250.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	800.00
DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM GALVANIZED		ea.						
1000	0602980	40.000	73.00000	2,920.00	200.00000	8,000.00	25.00000	1,000.00
CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1010	0603222	2.000	2,940.00000	5,880.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **		ton						
1020	0603255	210.000	195.00000	40,950.00	165.00000	34,650.00	100.00000	21,000.00
LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
1030	0603563	(1.000)	70,500.00000	70,500.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1040	0603726	8.000	76.00000	608.00	500.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	800.00
EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1050	0603801	35.000	550.00000	19,250.00	630.00000	22,050.00	1.00000	35.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL		cwt.						
1060	0603926	(1.000)	281,950.00000	281,950.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO.3) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1070	0610001	24.000	340.00000	8,160.00	133.00000	3,192.00	300.00000	7,200.00
DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING ANCHORS		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1080	0610002	100.000	115.00000	11,500.00	105.00000	10,500.00	100.00000	10,000.00
DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS								
1090	0653001	14.000	411.00000	5,754.00	350.00000	4,900.00	500.00000	7,000.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **								
1100	0653010	6.000	411.00000	2,466.00	350.00000	2,100.00	500.00000	3,000.00
CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE								
1110	0653100	1,630.000	30.00000	48,900.00	8.00000	13,040.00	25.00000	40,750.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER								
1120	0686000.15	1,600.000	97.00000	155,200.00	118.00000	188,800.00	150.00000	240,000.00
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
1130	0686000.18	100.000	117.00000	11,700.00	122.00000	12,200.00	150.00000	15,000.00
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
1140	0686000.24	370.000	138.00000	51,060.00	138.00000	51,060.00	150.00000	55,500.00
24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
1150	0686000.36	30.000	177.00000	5,310.00	165.00000	4,950.00	150.00000	4,500.00
36" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
1160	0686000.60	70.000	606.00000	42,420.00	333.00000	23,310.00	550.00000	38,500.00
60" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
1170	0686001.18	60.000	168.00000	10,080.00	124.00000	7,440.00	300.00000	18,000.00
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP								
1180	0686001.36	190.000	232.00000	44,080.00	220.00000	41,800.00	350.00000	66,500.00
36" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP								
1190	0686001.60	410.000	696.00000	285,360.00	350.00000	143,500.00	550.00000	225,500.00
60" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP								
1200	0686002.15	10.000	142.00000	1,420.00	134.00000	1,340.00	200.00000	2,000.00
15" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP								



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 11

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1210	0686100.15	60.000	110.00000	6,600.00	89.00000	5,340.00	200.00000	12,000.00
15" C.C.M. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.								
1220	0686200.04	30.000	56.00000	1,680.00	64.50000	1,935.00	150.00000	4,500.00
4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.								
1230	0686200.06	10.000	87.00000	870.00	80.00000	800.00	150.00000	1,500.00
6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.								
1240	0686230.15	180.000	80.00000	14,400.00	74.00000	13,320.00	150.00000	27,000.00
15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.								
1250	0686700.15	1.000	1,210.00000	1,210.00	430.00000	430.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
15" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END ea.								
1260	0686700.24	2.000	1,410.00000	2,820.00	600.00000	1,200.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
24" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END ea.								
1270	0686715.15	1.000	1,035.00000	1,035.00	275.00000	275.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE END ea.								
1280	0686900	9.000	1,386.00000	12,474.00	450.00000	4,050.00	1,500.00000	13,500.00
CONCRETE PIPE CONNECTION ea.								
1290	0686950.10	720.000	35.00000	25,200.00	9.50000	6,840.00	50.00000	36,000.00
REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.								
1300	0703011	50.000	148.00000	7,400.00	110.00000	5,500.00	130.00000	6,500.00
INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP c.y.								
1310	0703012	70.000	134.00000	9,380.00	80.00000	5,600.00	130.00000	9,100.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP c.y.								
1320	0703014	60.000	120.00000	7,200.00	117.00000	7,020.00	130.00000	7,800.00
ROUNDED RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1330	0703040	60.000	93.00000	5,580.00	132.00000	7,920.00	130.00000	7,800.00
PLACEMENT OF TOE BOULDERS ** See Special Provisions **								
1340	0707009	640.000	135.00000	86,400.00	99.00000	63,360.00	150.00000	96,000.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **								
1350	0708001	150.000	59.00000	8,850.00	25.25000	3,787.50	25.00000	3,750.00
DAMPPROOFING								
1360	0716000	9,140.000	55.00000	502,700.00	27.00000	246,780.00	1.00000	9,140.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM								
1370	0751711	45.000	60.00000	2,700.00	46.00000	2,070.00	75.00000	3,375.00
6" UNDERDRAIN								
1380	0755010.01	160.000	7.50000	1,200.00	1.60000	256.00	6.00000	960.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - CLASS 2)								
1390	0755014.01	170.000	7.50000	1,275.00	2.00000	340.00	6.00000	1,020.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - CLASS 1)								
1400	0803010	2.000	1,335.00000	2,670.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
PAVED APRON								
1410	0813001	2,960.000	68.50000	202,760.00	54.00000	159,840.00	70.00000	207,200.00
5" GRANITE STONE CURBING								
1420	0813011	1,560.000	89.00000	138,840.00	93.00000	145,080.00	100.00000	156,000.00
5" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING								
1430	0814002	300.000	37.00000	11,100.00	37.00000	11,100.00	35.00000	10,500.00
RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **								
1440	0815001	110.000	35.00000	3,850.00	30.00000	3,300.00	25.00000	2,750.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1450	0819002	900.000	19.00000	17,100.00	30.00000	27,000.00	16.00000	14,400.00
PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **								
1460	0822100.02	2,320.000	147.50000	342,200.00	113.00000	262,160.00	175.00000	406,000.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED)								
1470	0822100.03	130.000	265.00000	34,450.00	122.00000	15,860.00	200.00000	26,000.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (BOLTED)								
1480	0822101.02	7,930.000	13.50000	107,055.00	10.00000	79,300.00	7.00000	55,510.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED)								
1490	0910030.50	2.000	1,175.00000	2,350.00	1,975.00000	3,950.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
THRIE BEAM BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END								
1500	0910031	4.000	6,815.00000	27,260.00	6,000.00000	24,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT								
1510	0910300	2,650.000	34.00000	90,100.00	28.00000	74,200.00	30.00000	79,500.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)								
1520	0910310	430.000	48.00000	20,640.00	50.00000	21,500.00	30.00000	12,900.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (MD-B MASH)								
1530	0910311	60.000	117.00000	7,020.00	175.00000	10,500.00	250.00000	15,000.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (MD-B MASH) (BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **								
1540	0911923	2.000	2,350.00000	4,700.00	2,275.00000	4,550.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I								
1550	0911924	4.000	2,290.00000	9,160.00	2,250.00000	9,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II								
1560	0912503	5,790.000	8.00000	46,320.00	4.00000	23,160.00	5.00000	28,950.00
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1570	0913003 30.000 4' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	350.00000	10,500.00	250.00000	7,500.00	300.00000	9,000.00
1580	0917010 4,000.000 REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00
1590	0921001 8,160.000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	13.00000	106,080.00	14.00000	114,240.00	14.00000	114,240.00
1600	0921002 470.000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 8" THICK ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	18.50000	8,695.00	18.00000	8,460.00	15.00000	7,050.00
1610	0921005 1,170.000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	17.00000	19,890.00	20.00000	23,400.00	19.00000	22,230.00
1620	0921048 380.000 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	35.00000	13,300.00	30.00000	11,400.00	30.00000	11,400.00
1630	0922001 980.000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK s.y.	95.00000	93,100.00	70.00000	68,600.00	70.00000	68,600.00
1640	0922500 170.000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL) s.y.	127.00000	21,590.00	100.00000	17,000.00	125.00000	21,250.00
1650	0922999 10,090.000 INLAID THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	26.00000	262,340.00	22.00000	221,980.00	4.00000	40,360.00
1660	0930003 29.000 OBJECT MARKER (MAINTENANCE) ea.	463.00000	13,427.00	125.00000	3,625.00	150.00000	4,350.00
1670	0943001 1,010.000 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL m.ga	12.50000	12,625.00	54.00000	54,540.00	1.00000	1,010.00
1680	0944000 26,910.000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.	6.00000	161,460.00	4.00000	107,640.00	10.00000	269,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1690	0945005	110.000	530.00000	58,300.00	365.00000	40,150.00	4.00000 440.00
WILDFLOWER ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **		lb.					
1700	0945301	1,850.000	9.00000	16,650.00	8.25000	15,262.50	15.00000 27,750.00
MULCHING ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
1710	0947303	1.000	41,075.00000	41,075.00	37,000.00000	37,000.00	30,000.00000 30,000.00
BUS SHELTER - TYPE - A ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1720	0949053	5.000	913.00000	4,565.00	580.00000	2,900.00	1,000.00000 5,000.00
CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI "INERMIS", THORNLESS COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.		ea.					
1730	0949064	30.000	99.00000	2,970.00	67.00000	2,010.00	75.00000 2,250.00
POTENTILLA FRUTICOSA SPP., POTENTILLA 18" - 24" HT. CONTAINER		ea.					
1740	0949074	14.000	102.00000	1,428.00	87.00000	1,218.00	75.00000 1,050.00
MICROBIOTA DECUSSATA, SIBERIAN CYPRESS 18" - 24" SPREAD CONT AINER		ea.					
1750	0949101	33.000	89.00000	2,937.00	72.00000	2,376.00	75.00000 2,475.00
CORNUS AMOMUM SILKY DOGWOOD 3'-4' HT. B.R.		ea.					
1760	0949114	45.000	95.00000	4,275.00	340.00000	15,300.00	75.00000 3,375.00
CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 3'-4' HT. B.B.		ea.					
1770	0949149	30.000	89.00000	2,670.00	110.00000	3,300.00	75.00000 2,250.00
QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER		ea.					
1780	0949150	35.000	92.00000	3,220.00	118.00000	4,130.00	75.00000 2,625.00
QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK 2'-3' HT. CONTAINER		ea.					
1790	0949157	26.000	29.50000	767.00	25.50000	663.00	30.00000 780.00
ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 16

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1800	0949160	400.000	12.00000	4,800.00	10.00000	4,000.00	10.00000	4,000.00
SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **								
1810	0949224	6.000	819.00000	4,914.00	568.00000	3,408.00	1,750.00000	10,500.00
ILEX OPACA (AMERICAN HOLLY) 4'-5' HT. B&B								
1820	0949227	85.000	141.50000	12,027.50	126.00000	10,710.00	75.00000	6,375.00
ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 2'-3' HT. B.B.								
1830	0949259	5.000	33.00000	165.00	28.00000	140.00	50.00000	250.00
LIATRIS SPICATA (SPIKED GAYFEATHER) 1 GAL.								
1840	0949349	119.000	102.00000	12,138.00	68.00000	8,092.00	75.00000	8,925.00
MYRICA PENSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.								
1850	0949365	34.000	29.50000	1,003.00	23.00000	782.00	50.00000	1,700.00
COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA (THREAD LEAF COREOPSIS) 1 GALLON								
1860	0949369	6.000	1,050.00000	6,300.00	626.00000	3,756.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00
AMELANCHIER GRANDIFLORA "AUTUMN BRILLIANCE", AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.								
1870	0949375	2.000	1,082.00000	2,164.00	733.00000	1,466.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
QUERCUS ALBA, WHITE OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.								
1880	0949382	9.000	250.00000	2,250.00	141.00000	1,269.00	75.00000	675.00
PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS, COMMON NINEBARK 3'-4' HT. B.B.								
1890	0949410	96.000	112.00000	10,752.00	94.00000	9,024.00	50.00000	4,800.00
RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.								
1900	0949418	42.000	158.00000	6,636.00	61.00000	2,562.00	75.00000	3,150.00
RHUS COPALLINA FLAMELEAF SUMAC 3'-4' HT. B.R.								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1910	0949452	5.000	1,148.00000	5,740.00	733.00000	3,665.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
TILIA AMERICANA, AMERICAN LINDEN 2 1/2" - 3.0" CAL. B.B.								
1920	0949468	25.000	43.00000	1,075.00	27.00000	675.00	50.00000	1,250.00
SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM, LITTLE BLUESTEM, #1 CONTAINER								
1930	0949480	50.000	92.00000	4,600.00	130.00000	6,500.00	75.00000	3,750.00
BETULA LENTA SWEET BIRCH 3' 4' HT. B.B.								
1940	0949486	12.000	102.00000	1,224.00	53.00000	636.00	75.00000	900.00
SPIRAEA NIPONICA SPIRAEA (HYBRID VARIETY) 2'-3' HT. B.R.								
1950	0949493	3.000	1,036.00000	3,108.00	626.00000	1,878.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
ULMUS AMERICANA "PRINCETON", PRINCETON AMERICAN ELM 2.5" - 3" CAL. B.B.								
1960	0949523	53.000	158.00000	8,374.00	107.00000	5,671.00	125.00000	6,625.00
VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 3'- 4' HT. B.B.								
1970	0949524	33.000	158.00000	5,214.00	160.00000	5,280.00	250.00000	8,250.00
VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 4'-5' HT. B.B.								
1980	0949538.01	7.000	932.00000	6,524.00	625.00000	4,375.00	1,000.00000	7,000.00
ACER FREEMANII FREEMAN MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.								
1990	0949559	10.000	38.00000	380.00	24.00000	240.00	50.00000	500.00
RUDBECKIA FULGIDA "GOLDSTRUM", GOLDSTRUM BLACK EYED SUSAN 1 GALLON CONTAINER								
2000	0949585.01	35.000	38.00000	1,330.00	27.00000	945.00	50.00000	1,750.00
PANICUM VIRGATUM, SWITCHGRASS, #1 CONTAINER								
2010	0949601	38.000	631.00000	23,978.00	418.00000	15,884.00	500.00000	19,000.00
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 5'-6' HT. B.B.								



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 18

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
2020	0949615.20	4.000	758.00000	3,032.00	645.00000	2,580.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B&B								
2030	0949615.25	3.000	790.00000	2,370.00	733.00000	2,199.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
DECIDUOUS TREE, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B								
2040	0949618.03	48.000	104.00000	4,992.00	102.00000	4,896.00	75.00000	3,600.00
SHRUB, #3 CONTAINER								
2050	0949619.01	25.000	32.00000	800.00	30.00000	750.00	50.00000	1,250.00
HERBACEOUS PLANT, #1 CONTAINER								
2060	0949709	93.000	536.00000	49,848.00	220.00000	20,460.00	500.00000	46,500.00
AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.								
2070	0949735	5.000	1,097.00000	5,485.00	977.00000	4,885.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00
NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.								
2080	0949742	5.000	1,055.00000	5,275.00	925.00000	4,625.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS, COMMON HACKBERRY, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B. B.								
2090	0949766	33.000	260.00000	8,580.00	123.00000	4,059.00	100.00000	3,300.00
VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM HIGHBUSH BLUEBERRY - 3'-0" - 4'-0" HT. B.B								
2100	0949809	30.000	100.00000	3,000.00	73.00000	2,190.00	75.00000	2,250.00
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS "GOLD STAR", GOLD STAR JUNIPER, 18" - 24" SPR. B.B. OR C.G.								
2110	0949828	35.000	67.00000	2,345.00	23.00000	805.00	100.00000	3,500.00
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.								
2120	0949832	9.000	730.00000	6,570.00	543.00000	4,887.00	750.00000	6,750.00
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
2130	0949870	60.000	89.00000	5,340.00	94.00000	5,640.00	75.00000	4,500.00
ARONIA MELANOCARPA, BLACK CHOKEBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.		ea.						
2140	0949874	11.000	962.00000	10,582.00	685.00000	7,535.00	1,000.00000	11,000.00
LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 21/2" - 3" CAL. B.B		ea.						
2150	0949897	13.000	141.00000	1,833.00	124.00000	1,612.00	100.00000	1,300.00
ILEX GLABRA, INKBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.		ea.						
2160	0949909	8.000	585.00000	4,680.00	676.00000	5,408.00	500.00000	4,000.00
BETULA POPULIFOLIA GRAY BIRCH 8'-10' HT. CLUMPS B.B.		ea.						
2170	0949913	11.000	1,097.00000	12,067.00	726.00000	7,986.00	750.00000	8,250.00
BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 2" - 2-1/2" CAL. B.B.		ea.						
2180	0949979	11.000	760.00000	8,360.00	625.00000	6,875.00	1,000.00000	11,000.00
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.		ea.						
2190	0949986	3.000	760.00000	2,280.00	733.00000	2,199.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.		ea.						
2200	0950009	25.000	630.00000	15,750.00	170.50000	4,262.50	250.00000	6,250.00
BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
2210	0950019	2,730.000	2.00000	5,460.00	2.50000	6,825.00	3.00000	8,190.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
2220	0950023	120.000	18.50000	2,220.00	30.00000	3,600.00	50.00000	6,000.00
LANDSCAPE EDGING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
2230	0950032	30.000	8.80000	264.00	5.75000	172.50	7.00000	210.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE G		s.y.						
2240	0950038	670.000	8.80000	5,896.00	5.75000	3,852.50	7.00000	4,690.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE F		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2250	0950039	7,620.000	3.50000	26,670.00	4.50000	34,290.00	6.00000	45,720.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D								
2260	0950040	8,320.000	3.50000	29,120.00	1.60000	13,312.00	2.00000	16,640.00
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **								
2270	0950043	400.000	9.50000	3,800.00	2.20000	880.00	2.00000	800.00
WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
2280	0952001	(1.000)	6,460.00000	6,460.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **								
2290	0952049	350.000	13.50000	4,725.00	30.00000	10,500.00	10.00000	3,500.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **								
2300	0952051	3,780.000	9.50000	35,910.00	3.75000	14,175.00	15.00000	56,700.00
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **								
2310	0969030	(1.000)	210,000.00000	210,000.00	636,000.00000	636,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **								
2320	0969064	16.000	6,943.00000	111,088.00	6,400.00000	102,400.00	6,000.00000	96,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **								
2330	0970006	272,200.000	1.00000	272,200.00	1.00000	272,200.00	1.00000	272,200.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)								
2340	0970007	650.000	79.00000	51,350.00	65.00000	42,250.00	1.00000	650.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)								
2350	0971001	(1.000)	90,630.00000	90,630.00	1,935,674.43000	1,935,674.43	549,714.50000	549,714.50
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
2360	0974001	1,000.000	310.00000	310,000.00	296.00000	296,000.00	285.00000	285,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **								
2370	0975004	(1.000)	585,600.00000	585,600.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00	1,670,000.00000	1,670,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT								
2380	0976001	23,250.000	0.50000	11,625.00	0.50000	11,625.00	1.00000	23,250.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - LOW INTENSITY								
2390	0976002	9,568.000	0.80000	7,654.40	0.75000	7,176.00	1.00000	9,568.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY								
2400	0978002	200.000	90.50000	18,100.00	124.00000	24,800.00	75.00000	15,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM								
2410	0979003	6.000	169.00000	1,014.00	165.00000	990.00	250.00000	1,500.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III								
2420	0979004	2.000	280.00000	560.00	270.00000	540.00	300.00000	600.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **								
2430	0980020	(1.000)	28,400.00000	28,400.00	86,500.00000	86,500.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING								
2440	0981100	200.000	49.00000	9,800.00	40.00000	8,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE								
2450	1001001	2,170.000	23.50000	50,995.00	25.00000	54,250.00	20.00000	43,400.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING								
2460	1002015	5.000	1,470.00000	7,350.00	1,250.00000	6,250.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION								
2470	1002201	2.000	23,730.00000	47,460.00	20,200.00000	40,400.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
2480	1002203	2.000	1,080.00000	2,160.00	920.00000	1,840.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I								
2490	1002208	1.000	2,161.00000	2,161.00	1,840.00000	1,840.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV								
2500	1006000	3.000	4,370.00000	13,110.00	3,720.00000	11,160.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00
UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE - LED (WALL MOUNTED) ** See Special Provisions **								
2510	1008115	604.000	24.00000	14,496.00	20.25000	12,231.00	20.00000	12,080.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH								
2520	1008117	37.000	68.00000	2,516.00	58.00000	2,146.00	60.00000	2,220.00
3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH								
2530	1008127	1,339.000	7.00000	9,373.00	6.00000	8,034.00	6.00000	8,034.00
2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH								
2540	1008129	92.000	9.00000	828.00	8.00000	736.00	8.00000	736.00
3" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH								
2550	1008181	278.000	11.50000	3,197.00	10.00000	2,780.00	10.00000	2,780.00
2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY								
2560	1008215	504.000	23.75000	11,970.00	21.00000	10,584.00	20.00000	10,080.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY								
2570	1008639	168.000	28.50000	4,788.00	25.00000	4,200.00	25.00000	4,200.00
3/4" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - SURFACE								
2580	1008643	21.000	43.00000	903.00	37.00000	777.00	35.00000	735.00
2" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - SURFACE								
2590	1008664	42.000	36.00000	1,512.00	31.00000	1,302.00	30.00000	1,260.00
2" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT IN TRENCH								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
2600	1009503	2.000	574.00000	1,148.00	489.00000	978.00	500.00000	1,000.00
16" X 14" X 6" NEMA 4X NON-METALLIC JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **								
2610	1010001	9.000	1,133.00000	10,197.00	965.00000	8,685.00	1,000.00000	9,000.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE								
2620	1010002	8.000	1,028.00000	8,224.00	875.00000	7,000.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00
HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **								
2630	1010011	4.000	1,133.00000	4,532.00	965.00000	3,860.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I								
2640	1010021	8.000	734.00000	5,872.00	625.00000	5,000.00	700.00000	5,600.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II								
2650	1010039	2.000	2,227.00000	4,454.00	1,896.00000	3,792.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE HANDHOLE TYPE II (17" X 30") ** See Special Provisions **								
2660	1010902	2.000	264.00000	528.00	225.00000	450.00	200.00000	400.00
REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **								
2670	1012010	357.000	2.25000	803.25	2.00000	714.00	2.00000	714.00
NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR								
2680	1012036	945.000	3.00000	2,835.00	3.00000	2,835.00	3.00000	2,835.00
NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR								
2690	1015002	179.000	1.30000	232.70	1.25000	223.75	1.00000	179.00
NO. 10 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR								
2700	1015013	473.000	3.50000	1,655.50	3.25000	1,537.25	3.00000	1,419.00
#4 AWG COPPER GROUND WIRE								
2710	1017002	1.000	17,295.00000	17,295.00	14,725.00000	14,725.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE II								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
2720	1017032	1.000	3,995.00000	3,995.00	3,400.00000	3,400.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **								
2730	1102002	3.000	1,155.00000	3,465.00	984.00000	2,952.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL								
2740	1103022	2.000	24,990.00000	49,980.00	21,275.00000	42,550.00	21,000.00000	42,000.00
30' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **								
2750	1105415	4.000	1,480.00000	5,920.00	1,261.00000	5,044.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00
1 WAY, 3 SECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLYCARBONATE ** See Special Provisions **								
2760	1105417	5.000	2,465.00000	12,325.00	2,100.00000	10,500.00	2,100.00000	10,500.00
1 WAY, 5 SECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLYCARBONATE ** See Special Provisions **								
2770	1106001	2.000	1,358.00000	2,716.00	1,160.00000	2,320.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **								
2780	1106003	3.000	1,245.00000	3,735.00	1,060.00000	3,180.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **								
2790	1107011	4.000	1,085.00000	4,340.00	925.00000	3,700.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **								
2800	1108117	1.000	39,495.00000	39,495.00	33,620.00000	33,620.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER W/ACTUATED PEDESTRIAN PHASE (16 PHASE) ** See Special Provisions **								
2810	1108187	(1.000)	18,060.00000	18,060.00	15,375.00000	15,375.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
SYSTEM INTEGRATION ** See Special Provisions **								
2820	1108660	1.000	8,810.00000	8,810.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2830	1108808 (1.000)	7,280.00000	7,280.00	6,200.00000	6,200.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
TRAINING ** See Special Provisions ** LS							
2840	1108826 1.000	2,643.00000	2,643.00	2,250.00000	2,250.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
OPTICAL FIBER TERMINATION PATCH PANELS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							
2850	1108843 1.000	4,640.00000	4,640.00	3,950.00000	3,950.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
12 POSITION WALL MOUNTED FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							
2860	1111201 (1.000)	10,690.00000	10,690.00	9,100.00000	9,100.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** LS							
2870	1112205 2.000	21,834.00000	43,668.00	18,590.00000	37,180.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00
RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							
2880	1112286 2.000	6,579.00000	13,158.00	5,600.00000	11,200.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							
2890	1112287 2.000	21,733.00000	43,466.00	18,590.00000	37,180.00	19,000.00000	38,000.00
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							
2900	1113102 311.000	6.00000	1,866.00	5.10000	1,586.10	5.00000	1,555.00
5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE l.f.							
2910	1113103 2,313.000	4.80000	11,102.40	4.10000	9,483.30	4.00000	9,252.00
7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE l.f.							
2920	1113104 1,930.000	5.00000	9,650.00	4.30000	8,299.00	4.00000	7,720.00
9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE l.f.							
2930	1113125 238.000	10.50000	2,499.00	9.00000	2,142.00	10.00000	2,380.00
25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE l.f.							
2940	1113399 1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,534.00000	1,534.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
CABLE CLOSURE ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
2950	1113550	562.000	3.25000	1,826.50	2.86000	1,607.32	3.00000	1,686.00
DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **								
2960	1113725	496.000	4.20000	2,083.20	3.60000	1,785.60	3.00000	1,488.00
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **								
2970	1113812	1.000	13,010.00000	13,010.00	11,075.00000	11,075.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY ** See Special Provisions **								
2980	1114102	225.000	12.00000	2,700.00	10.25000	2,306.25	10.00000	2,250.00
SPAN WIRE ** See Special Provisions **								
2990	1115001	30.000	19.00000	570.00	16.10000	483.00	16.00000	480.00
3" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT								
3000	1116110	4.000	8,545.00000	34,180.00	7,275.00000	29,100.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00
BLANK-OUT SIGN ** See Special Provisions **								
3010	1117110	6.000	10,750.00000	64,500.00	9,150.00000	54,900.00	10,000.00000	60,000.00
RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **								
3020	1118012	(1.000)	12,030.00000	12,030.00	10,250.00000	10,250.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
3030	1118051	(1.000)	11,070.00000	11,070.00	9,425.00000	9,425.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
3040	1118301	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,125.00000	2,125.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
3050	1130010	1,090.000	33.00000	35,970.00	21.50000	23,435.00	1.00000	1,090.00
ARROW BOARD								
3060	1131002	2,732.000	35.50000	96,986.00	38.00000	103,816.00	5.00000	13,660.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
3070	1201804	1.000	99,683.00000	99,683.00	84,000.00000	84,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **								
3080	1202999	1.000	76,362.00000	76,362.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **								
3090	1205201	44.000	94.50000	4,158.00	75.00000	3,300.00	100.00000	4,400.00
TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR								
3100	1205202	2.000	94.50000	189.00	85.00000	170.00	100.00000	200.00
TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR								
3110	1205203	2.000	94.50000	189.00	85.00000	170.00	100.00000	200.00
TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR								
3120	1206011	(1.000)	11,748.00000	11,748.00	10,076.00000	10,076.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING ** See Special Provisions **								
3130	1206023	(1.000)	4,111.00000	4,111.00	2,250.00000	2,250.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
3140	1207041	148.000	94.00000	13,912.00	80.00000	11,840.00	80.00000	11,840.00
SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
3150	1208931	240.000	80.00000	19,200.00	79.00000	18,960.00	80.00000	19,200.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
3160	1208937	530.000	80.00000	42,400.00	79.00000	41,870.00	80.00000	42,400.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
3170	1209114	15,020.000	0.30000	4,506.00	0.50000	7,510.00	0.50000	7,510.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
3180	1209124	14,060.000	0.30000	4,218.00	0.50000	7,030.00	0.50000	7,030.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE								
3190	1209126	370.000	0.30000	111.00	0.60000	222.00	0.50000	185.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE								
3200	1209131	1,140.000	3.00000	3,420.00	2.40000	2,736.00	2.00000	2,280.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS								
3210	1209510	2,540.000	1.75000	4,445.00	5.25000	13,335.00	5.00000	12,700.00
4" WHITE PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (CLASS I)								
3220	1209511	2,910.000	1.75000	5,092.50	5.25000	15,277.50	5.00000	14,550.00
4" YELLOW PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (CLASS I)								
3230	1209512	420.000	2.50000	1,050.00	6.75000	2,835.00	7.00000	2,940.00
6" WHITE PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (CLASS I)								
3240	1209520	530.000	7.00000	3,710.00	13.00000	6,890.00	13.00000	6,890.00
PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SYMBOLS AND LEGEND (CLASS I)								
3250	1210101	12,480.000	0.75000	9,360.00	0.60000	7,488.00	0.60000	7,488.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
3260	1210102	8,790.000	0.75000	6,592.50	0.60000	5,274.00	0.60000	5,274.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
3270	1210103	330.000	1.00000	330.00	0.80000	264.00	1.00000	330.00
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
3280	1210104	660.000	1.00000	660.00	0.90000	594.00	1.00000	660.00
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
3290	1210105	4,770.000	7.00000	33,390.00	6.25000	29,812.50	6.00000	28,620.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS								



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 29

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
3300	1210110	8,780.000	1.50000	13,170.00	1.00000	8,780.00	2.00000	17,560.00
4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
3310	1210111	11,220.000	1.50000	16,830.00	1.00000	11,220.00	1.00000	11,220.00
4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
3320	1210112	420.000	1.75000	735.00	2.15000	903.00	1.00000	420.00
12" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
3330	1210113	370.000	1.50000	555.00	1.40000	518.00	1.00000	370.00
6" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
3340	1210115	2,970.000	1.50000	4,455.00	1.75000	5,197.50	2.00000	5,940.00
8" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
3350	1211001	12,950.000	3.00000	38,850.00	1.75000	22,662.50	2.00000	25,900.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
3360	1220027	1,850.000	33.50000	61,975.00	9.05000	16,742.50	55.00000	101,750.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
3370	1302061	2.000	824.50000	1,649.00	152.00000	304.00	350.00000	700.00
ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **								
3380	1504010	(1.000)	9,534.00000	9,534.00	23,186.00000	23,186.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **								
3390	1802210.02	10.000	562.00000	5,620.00	385.00000	3,850.00	750.00000	7,500.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)								
3400	1802210.04	7.000	562.00000	3,934.00	385.00000	2,695.00	750.00000	5,250.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
3410	1802210.07	18.000	569.00000	10,242.00	385.00000	6,930.00	750.00000	13,500.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.								
3420	1802210.14	22.000	575.00000	12,650.00	385.00000	8,470.00	750.00000	16,500.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.								
3430	1802210.21	12.000	580.00000	6,960.00	385.00000	4,620.00	750.00000	9,000.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.								
3440	1802211.02	8.000	200.00000	1,600.00	35.00000	280.00	500.00000	4,000.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.) ea.								
3450	1802211.04	7.000	200.00000	1,400.00	35.00000	245.00	400.00000	2,800.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.								
3460	1802211.07	21.000	200.00000	4,200.00	35.00000	735.00	400.00000	8,400.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.								
3470	1802211.14	55.000	200.00000	11,000.00	35.00000	1,925.00	400.00000	22,000.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.								
3480	1802211.21	26.000	200.00000	5,200.00	35.00000	910.00	400.00000	10,400.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.								
3490	1803301	5.000	19,385.00000	96,925.00	16,500.00000	82,500.00	15,000.00000	75,000.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.								
3500	1806202	260.000	147.00000	38,220.00	50.00000	13,000.00	150.00000	39,000.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR hr								
3510	1806226	90.000	147.00000	13,230.00	50.00000	4,500.00	75.00000	6,750.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions ** hr								
3520	1807202	55,000.000	1.00000	55,000.00	1.00000	55,000.00	1.00000	55,000.00
REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.								



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 31

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) C.J. Fucci Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:		\$14,533,419.00		\$14,875,000.00		\$16,774,000.00	
Contract Totals		\$14,533,419.00		\$14,875,000.00		\$16,774,000.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0020765	300.000	75.00000	22,500.00
GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.		
0020	0020801	(1.000)	155,000.00000	155,000.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS		
0030	0020905	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **		LS		
0040	0101000	(1.000)	155,000.00000	155,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS		
0050	0201001	(1.000)	1,566,900.00000	1,566,900.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **		LS		
0060	0202000	17,590.000	43.00000	756,370.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.		
0070	0202100	930.000	1.00000	930.00
ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.		
0080	0202216	12.000	187.00000	2,244.00
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0090	0202217	14,800.000	1.00000	14,800.00			
SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0100	0202329	1.000	1,380,000.00000	1,380,000.00			
MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE AND SURPLUS SOIL ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0110	0202452	5.000	5,485.00000	27,425.00			
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0120	0202491	540.000	42.00000	22,680.00			
REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0130	0202501	2,230.000	9.00000	20,070.00			
CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.					
0140	0202502	8,260.000	1.00000	8,260.00			
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT		s.y.					
0150	0202513	530.000	49.00000	25,970.00			
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.y.					
0160	0202529	2,710.000	5.00000	13,550.00			
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.					
0170	0203000	60.000	100.00000	6,000.00			
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)		c.y.					
0180	0203100	5.000	626.00000	3,130.00			
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)		c.y.					
0190	0203202	870.000	100.00000	87,000.00			
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)		c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 33

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0200 0203304	45.000	346.00000	15,570.00				
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)							
0210 0204001	190.000	1,390.00000	264,100.00				
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING							
0220 0204139	60.000	177.00000	10,620.00				
COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE							
0230 0204151	(1.000)	550,000.00000	550,000.00				
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **							
0240 0207000	5,350.000	1.00000	5,350.00				
BORROW							
0250 0209001	9,800.000	5.00000	49,000.00				
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE							
0260 0210821	16,000.000	1.00000	16,000.00				
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **							
0270 0211000	350.000	47.00000	16,450.00				
ANTI-TRACKING PAD							
0280 0212000	3,100.000	66.00000	204,600.00				
SUBBASE							
0290 0213100	150.000	91.00000	13,650.00				
GRANULAR FILL							
0300 0216000	1,060.000	89.00000	94,340.00				
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL							
0310 0216012	135.000	415.00000	56,025.00				
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **							
0320 0219001	8,500.000	5.00000	42,500.00				
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM							



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 34

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0330 0219011	65.000	193.00000	12,545.00				
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **							
0340 0286001.10	10.000	161.00000	1,610.00				
ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP							
0350 0286001.20	90.000	241.00000	21,690.00				
ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-20' DEEP							
0360 0305000	730.000	72.00000	52,560.00				
PROCESSED AGGREGATE							
0370 0406002	4,600.000	77.00000	354,200.00				
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
0380 0406158	330.000	154.00000	50,820.00				
PMA S0.375							
0390 0406159	4,300.000	132.00000	567,600.00				
PMA S0.5							
0400 0406170	3,300.000	127.00000	419,100.00				
HMA S1							
0410 0406173	40.000	180.00000	7,200.00				
HMA S0.25							
0420 0406238	5,300.000	8.00000	42,400.00				
NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT							
0430 0406312	130.000	32.00000	4,160.00				
GUTTER LINE SEALING FOR BRIDGES ** See Special Provisions **							
0440 0406314	19,990.000	0.50000	9,995.00				
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0450	0406315	370.000	0.60000	222.00			
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
0460	0406316	2,970.000	0.80000	2,376.00			
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
0470	0406317	420.000	1.05000	441.00			
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 13" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
0480	0406600	3,200.000	6.00000	19,200.00			
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE		ton					
0490	0406999	13,000.000	1.00000	13,000.00			
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0500	0407001	7,500.000	2.70000	20,250.00			
RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED		I.f.					
0510	0407003	3,900.000	20.00000	78,000.00			
REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS		I.f.					
0520	0409001	17,670.000	7.50000	132,525.00			
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")		s.y.					
0530	0409005	520.000	22.00000	11,440.00			
REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE		s.y.					
0540	0503151	(1.000)	92,460.00000	92,460.00			
REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0550	0503152	(1.000)	201,375.00000	201,375.00			
REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0560 0503904	24.000	2,000.00000	48,000.00				
JACKING FOR BEARING REPLACEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0570 0505002	13.000	2,500.00000	32,500.00				
WING ENDWALL	c.y.						
0580 0508050	1,920.000	23.00000	44,160.00				
SHEAR CONNECTORS	ea.						
0590 0510005	1.000	1,900.00000	1,900.00				
PEDESTRIAN SAFE GRATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0600 0513003	15.000	61.00000	915.00				
1-1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE	l.f.						
0610 0513007	30.000	109.00000	3,270.00				
4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0620 0520036	70.000	550.00000	38,500.00				
ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0630 0520041	185.000	150.00000	27,750.00				
PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0640 0521021	6,000.000	17.00000	102,000.00				
STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	c.i.						
0650 0522155	24.000	500.00000	12,000.00				
REPLACE BRIDGE BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0660 0586001.10	17.000	6,900.00000	117,300.00				
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0670 0586001.20	1.000	10,650.00000	10,650.00				
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0680 0586002.10	1.000	7,100.00000	7,100.00				
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0690 0586003.10	8.000	12,000.00000	96,000.00				
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0700 0586005.10	9.000	13,000.00000	117,000.00				
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0710 0586006.10	1.000	12,800.00000	12,800.00				
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0720 0586030.10	5.000	6,800.00000	34,000.00				
TYPE 'C-G' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0730 0586030.20	1.000	13,440.00000	13,440.00				
TYPE 'C-G' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0740 0586040.10	3.000	7,150.00000	21,450.00				
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0750 0586086	4.000	1,730.00000	6,920.00				
ABANDON DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	ea.						
0760 0586300.10	1.000	14,294.00000	14,294.00				
OFFSET CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0770 0586500.10	1.000	8,700.00000	8,700.00				
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0780 0586501.06	3.000	13,350.00000	40,050.00				
MANHOLE (6' DIAMETER) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0790 0586600	16.000	1,600.00000	25,600.00				
RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0800 0586651	2.000	1,600.00000	3,200.00				
RESET MANHOLE (STORM)	ea.						
0810 0586702	2.000	3,700.00000	7,400.00				
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C- G' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0820 0586703	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0830 0586750	2.000	510.00000	1,020.00				
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0840 0586762	3.000	1,200.00000	3,600.00				
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.						
0850 0586763	15.000	1,050.00000	15,750.00				
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP HEAVY DUTY	ea.						
0860 0586790.10	7.000	1,500.00000	10,500.00				
REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0870 0586790.20	1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00				
REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0880 0586825.01	1.000	116,100.00000	116,100.00				
JUNCTION CHAMBER NO. 1 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0890 0586825.02	1.000	113,000.00000	113,000.00				
JUNCTION CHAMBER NO. 2 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0900 0601064	175.000	840.00000	147,000.00				
ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0910 0601072	30.000	1,070.00000	32,100.00				
SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0920	0601118	180.000	2,460.00000	442,800.00			
BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE		c.y.					
0930	0601121	126.000	580.00000	73,080.00			
PARAPET CONCRETE		l.f.					
0940	0601323	12.000	4,680.00000	56,160.00			
MODIFY CONCRETE BEARING PAD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0950	0601502	12.000	2.00000	24.00			
1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES		s.f.					
0960	0601954	5.000	700.00000	3,500.00			
EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0970	0602030	70,000.000	2.50000	175,000.00			
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED		lb.					
0980	0602054	2.000	10.00000	20.00			
WELDED WIRE FABRIC - GALVANIZED		s.y.					
0990	0602889	8.000	100.00000	800.00			
DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM GALVANIZED		ea.					
1000	0602980	40.000	57.00000	2,280.00			
CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1010	0603222	2.000	1,800.00000	3,600.00			
DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **		ton					
1020	0603255	210.000	165.00000	34,650.00			
LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 40

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1030 0603563	(1.000)	105,000.00000	105,000.00				
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
1040 0603726	8.000	178.00000	1,424.00				
EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **							
1050 0603801	35.000	800.00000	28,000.00				
STRUCTURAL STEEL							
1060 0603926	(1.000)	246,000.00000	246,000.00				
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO.3) ** See Special Provisions **							
1070 0610001	24.000	40.00000	960.00				
DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING ANCHORS							
1080 0610002	100.000	40.00000	4,000.00				
DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS							
1090 0653001	14.000	350.00000	4,900.00				
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **							
1100 0653010	6.000	350.00000	2,100.00				
CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE							
1110 0653100	1,630.000	25.00000	40,750.00				
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER							
1120 0686000.15	1,600.000	108.00000	172,800.00				
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP							
1130 0686000.18	100.000	114.00000	11,400.00				
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP							
1140 0686000.24	370.000	134.00000	49,580.00				
24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP							



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 41

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1150	0686000.36	30.000	192.00000	5,760.00			
36" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		I.f.					
1160	0686000.60	70.000	476.00000	33,320.00			
60" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		I.f.					
1170	0686001.18	60.000	189.00000	11,340.00			
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP		I.f.					
1180	0686001.36	190.000	286.00000	54,340.00			
36" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP		I.f.					
1190	0686001.60	410.000	455.00000	186,550.00			
60" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP		I.f.					
1200	0686002.15	10.000	179.00000	1,790.00			
15" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP		I.f.					
1210	0686100.15	60.000	78.00000	4,680.00			
15" C.C.M. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		I.f.					
1220	0686200.04	30.000	138.00000	4,140.00			
4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		I.f.					
1230	0686200.06	10.000	238.00000	2,380.00			
6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		I.f.					
1240	0686230.15	180.000	135.00000	24,300.00			
15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		I.f.					
1250	0686700.15	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00			
15" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END		ea.					
1260	0686700.24	2.000	3,300.00000	6,600.00			
24" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END		ea.					
1270	0686715.15	1.000	2,650.00000	2,650.00			
15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE END		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 42

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1280 0686900	9.000	1,500.00000	13,500.00				
CONCRETE PIPE CONNECTION	ea.						
1290 0686950.10	720.000	40.00000	28,800.00				
REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
1300 0703011	50.000	196.00000	9,800.00				
INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
1310 0703012	70.000	196.00000	13,720.00				
MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
1320 0703014	60.000	196.00000	11,760.00				
ROUNDED RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1330 0703040	60.000	373.00000	22,380.00				
PLACEMENT OF TOE BOULDERS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1340 0707009	640.000	99.00000	63,360.00				
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1350 0708001	150.000	13.00000	1,950.00				
DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
1360 0716000	9,140.000	1.00000	9,140.00				
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
1370 0751711	45.000	126.00000	5,670.00				
6" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
1380 0755010.01	160.000	4.00000	640.00				
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - CLASS 2)	s.y.						
1390 0755014.01	170.000	4.00000	680.00				
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - CLASS 1)	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1400	0803010	2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00			
PAVED APRON		s.y.					
1410	0813001	2,960.000	82.00000	242,720.00			
5" GRANITE STONE CURBING		l.f.					
1420	0813011	1,560.000	108.00000	168,480.00			
5" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING		l.f.					
1430	0814002	300.000	76.00000	22,800.00			
RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1440	0815001	110.000	30.00000	3,300.00			
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.					
1450	0819002	900.000	20.00000	18,000.00			
PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
1460	0822100.02	2,320.000	125.00000	290,000.00			
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED)		l.f.					
1470	0822100.03	130.000	330.00000	42,900.00			
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (BOLTED)		l.f.					
1480	0822101.02	7,930.000	14.00000	111,020.00			
RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED)		l.f.					
1490	0910030.50	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00			
THRIE BEAM BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END		ea.					
1500	0910031	4.000	5,800.00000	23,200.00			
THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT		ea.					
1510	0910300	2,650.000	29.00000	76,850.00			
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)		l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 44

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1520 0910310	430.000	41.00000	17,630.00				
METAL BEAM RAIL (MD-B MASH)	l.f.						
1530 0910311	60.000	100.00000	6,000.00				
METAL BEAM RAIL (MD-B MASH) (BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1540 0911923	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00				
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
1550 0911924	4.000	1,950.00000	7,800.00				
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
1560 0912503	5,790.000	10.00000	57,900.00				
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
1570 0913003	30.000	100.00000	3,000.00				
4' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1580 0917010	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00				
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1590 0921001	8,160.000	30.00000	244,800.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1600 0921002	470.000	35.00000	16,450.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 8" THICK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1610 0921005	1,170.000	35.00000	40,950.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1620 0921048	380.000	45.00000	17,100.00				
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1630 0922001	980.000	100.00000	98,000.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.						
1640 0922500	170.000	89.00000	15,130.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1650	0922999 10,090.000	22.00000	221,980.00				
INLAID THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT s.f. MARKING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **							
1660	0930003 29.000	350.00000	10,150.00				
OBJECT MARKER (MAINTENANCE) ea.							
1670	0943001 1,010.000	54.00000	54,540.00				
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL m.ga							
1680	0944000 26,910.000	16.00000	430,560.00				
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.							
1690	0945005 110.000	450.00000	49,500.00				
WILDFLOWER ESTABLISHMENT ** lb. See Special Provisions **							
1700	0945301 1,850.000	8.00000	14,800.00				
MULCHING ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.							
1710	0947303 1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
BUS SHELTER - TYPE - A ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							
1720	0949053 5.000	777.00000	3,885.00				
CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI "INERMIS", ea. THORNLESS COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.							
1730	0949064 30.000	84.00000	2,520.00				
POTENTILLA FRUTICOSA SPP., ea. POTENTILLA 18" - 24" HT. CONTAINER							
1740	0949074 14.000	87.00000	1,218.00				
MICROBIOTA DECUSSATA, SIBERIAN ea. CYPRESS 18" - 24" SPREAD CONT AINER							
1750	0949101 33.000	76.00000	2,508.00				
CORNUS AMOMUM SILKY DOGWOOD ea. 3'-4' HT. B.R.							
1760	0949114 45.000	82.00000	3,690.00				
CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY ea. DOGWOOD 3'-4' HT. B.B.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1770 0949149	30.000	75.00000	2,250.00				
QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER							
1780 0949150	35.000	78.00000	2,730.00				
QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK 2'-3' HT. CONTAINER							
1790 0949157	26.000	25.00000	650.00				
ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER							
1800 0949160	400.000	65.00000	26,000.00				
SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **							
1810 0949224	6.000	697.00000	4,182.00				
ILEX OPACA (AMERICAN HOLLY) 4'-5' HT. B&B							
1820 0949227	85.000	120.00000	10,200.00				
ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 2'-3' HT. B.B.							
1830 0949259	5.000	28.00000	140.00				
LIATRIS SPICATA (SPIKED GAYFEATHER) 1 GAL.							
1840 0949349	119.000	87.00000	10,353.00				
MYRICA PENSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.							
1850 0949365	34.000	25.00000	850.00				
COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA (THREAD LEAF COREOPSIS) 1 GALLON							
1860 0949369	6.000	894.00000	5,364.00				
AMELANCHIER GRANDIFLORA "AUTUMN BRILLIANCE", AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.							
1870 0949375	2.000	922.00000	1,844.00				
QUERCUS ALBA, WHITE OAK, 21/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1880 0949382	9.000	213.00000	1,917.00				
PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS, COMMON NINEBARK 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1890 0949410	96.000	96.00000	9,216.00				
RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1900 0949418	42.000	134.00000	5,628.00				
RHUS COPALLINA FLAMELEAF SUMAC 3'-4' HT. B.R.	ea.						
1910 0949452	5.000	978.00000	4,890.00				
TILIA AMERICANA, AMERICAN LINDEN 2 1/2" - 3.0" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1920 0949468	25.000	37.00000	925.00				
SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM, LITTLE BLUESTEM, #1 CONTAINER	ea.						
1930 0949480	50.000	79.00000	3,950.00				
BETULA LENTA SWEET BIRCH 3' 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1940 0949486	12.000	87.00000	1,044.00				
SPIRAEA NIPONICA SPIRAEA (HYBRID VARIETY) 2'-3' HT. B.R.	ea.						
1950 0949493	3.000	882.00000	2,646.00				
ULMUS AMERICANA "PRINCETON", PRINCETON AMERICAN ELM 2.5" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1960 0949523	53.000	135.00000	7,155.00				
VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 3'- 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1970 0949524	33.000	135.00000	4,455.00				
VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 4'-5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1980 0949538.01	7.000	793.00000	5,551.00				
ACER FREEMANII FREEMAN MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1990	0949559	10.000	33.00000	330.00			
RUDBECKIA FULGIDA "GOLDSTRUM", GOLDSTRUM BLACK EYED SUSAN 1 GALLON CONTAINER		ea.					
2000	0949585.01	35.000	33.00000	1,155.00			
PANICUM VIRGATUM, SWITCHGRASS, #1 CONTAINER		ea.					
2010	0949601	38.000	538.00000	20,444.00			
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 5'-6' HT. B.B.		ea.					
2020	0949615.20	4.000	646.00000	2,584.00			
DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B&B		ea.					
2030	0949615.25	3.000	673.00000	2,019.00			
DECIDUOUS TREE, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B&B		ea.					
2040	0949618.03	48.000	89.00000	4,272.00			
SHRUB, #3 CONTAINER		ea.					
2050	0949619.01	25.000	27.00000	675.00			
HERBACEOUS PLANT, #1 CONTAINER		ea.					
2060	0949709	93.000	457.00000	42,501.00			
AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.		ea.					
2070	0949735	5.000	934.00000	4,670.00			
NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.		ea.					
2080	0949742	5.000	898.00000	4,490.00			
CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS, COMMON HACKBERRY, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B. B.		ea.					
2090	0949766	33.000	221.00000	7,293.00			
VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM Highbush Blueberry - 3'-0" - 4'-0" HT. B.B		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2100	0949809	30.000	85.00000	2,550.00			
JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS "GOLD STAR", GOLD STAR JUNIPER, 18" - 24" SPR. B.B. OR C.G.		ea.					
2110	0949828	35.000	58.00000	2,030.00			
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.		ea.					
2120	0949832	9.000	622.00000	5,598.00			
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.		ea.					
2130	0949870	60.000	76.00000	4,560.00			
ARONIA MELANOCARPA, BLACK CHOKEBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.		ea.					
2140	0949874	11.000	819.00000	9,009.00			
LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B		ea.					
2150	0949897	13.000	120.00000	1,560.00			
ILEX GLABRA, INKBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.		ea.					
2160	0949909	8.000	498.00000	3,984.00			
BETULA POPULIFOLIA GRAY BIRCH 8'-10' HT. CLUMPS B.B.		ea.					
2170	0949913	11.000	934.00000	10,274.00			
BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 2" - 2- 1/2" CAL. B.B.		ea.					
2180	0949979	11.000	648.00000	7,128.00			
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.		ea.					
2190	0949986	3.000	674.00000	2,022.00			
QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.		ea.					
2200	0950009	25.000	763.00000	19,075.00			
BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 50

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2210	0950019	2,730.000	2.00000	5,460.00			
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
2220	0950023	120.000	16.00000	1,920.00			
LANDSCAPE EDGING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
2230	0950032	30.000	8.00000	240.00			
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE G		s.y.					
2240	0950038	670.000	8.00000	5,360.00			
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE F		s.y.					
2250	0950039	7,620.000	3.00000	22,860.00			
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D		s.y.					
2260	0950040	8,320.000	3.00000	24,960.00			
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
2270	0950043	400.000	8.00000	3,200.00			
WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
2280	0952001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00			
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
2290	0952049	350.000	25.00000	8,750.00			
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
2300	0952051	3,780.000	8.00000	30,240.00			
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
2310	0969030	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00			
PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
2320	0969064	16.000	6,700.00000	107,200.00			
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **		mo.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2330	0970006	272,200.000	1.00000	272,200.00			
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.					
2340	0970007	650.000	1.00000	650.00			
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr					
2350	0971001	(1.000)	863,516.00000	863,516.00			
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
2360	0974001	1,000.000	304.00000	304,000.00			
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
2370	0975004	(1.000)	1,900,000.00000	1,900,000.00			
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS					
2380	0976001	23,250.000	1.00000	23,250.00			
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - LOW INTENSITY		day					
2390	0976002	9,568.000	1.25000	11,960.00			
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day					
2400	0978002	200.000	55.00000	11,000.00			
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.					
2410	0979003	6.000	150.00000	900.00			
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.					
2420	0979004	2.000	200.00000	400.00			
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
2430	0980020	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00			
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS					
2440	0981100	200.000	40.00000	8,000.00			
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 52

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2450	1001001	2,170.000	25.00000	54,250.00			
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		I.f.					
2460	1002015	5.000	990.00000	4,950.00			
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION		v.f.					
2470	1002201	2.000	16,877.00000	33,754.00			
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
2480	1002203	2.000	1,103.00000	2,206.00			
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I		ea.					
2490	1002208	1.000	2,345.00000	2,345.00			
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV		ea.					
2500	1006000	3.000	850.00000	2,550.00			
UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE - LED (WALL MOUNTED) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
2510	1008115	604.000	22.00000	13,288.00			
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH		I.f.					
2520	1008117	37.000	33.00000	1,221.00			
3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH		I.f.					
2530	1008127	1,339.000	11.00000	14,729.00			
2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH		I.f.					
2540	1008129	92.000	15.00000	1,380.00			
3" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH		I.f.					
2550	1008181	278.000	11.00000	3,058.00			
2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY		I.f.					
2560	1008215	504.000	23.00000	11,592.00			
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY		I.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 53

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2570	1008639	168.000	12.00000	2,016.00			
3/4" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - SURFACE		I.f.					
2580	1008643	21.000	38.00000	798.00			
2" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT - SURFACE		I.f.					
2590	1008664	42.000	25.00000	1,050.00			
2" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT IN TRENCH		I.f.					
2600	1009503	2.000	800.00000	1,600.00			
16" X 14" X 6" NEMA 4X NON- METALLIC JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
2610	1010001	9.000	590.00000	5,310.00			
CONCRETE HANDHOLE		ea.					
2620	1010002	8.000	1,700.00000	13,600.00			
HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
2630	1010011	4.000	600.00000	2,400.00			
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I		ea.					
2640	1010021	8.000	550.00000	4,400.00			
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II		ea.					
2650	1010039	2.000	1,300.00000	2,600.00			
PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE HANDHOLE TYPE II (17" X 30") ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
2660	1010902	2.000	398.00000	796.00			
REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
2670	1012010	357.000	1.25000	446.25			
NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR		I.f.					
2680	1012036	945.000	2.25000	2,126.25			
NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR		I.f.					
2690	1015002	179.000	1.50000	268.50			
NO. 10 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR		I.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2700	1015013	473.000	3.00000	1,419.00			
#4 AWG COPPER GROUND WIRE l.f.							
2710	1017002	1.000	15,724.00000	15,724.00			
SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE II ea.							
2720	1017032	1.000	12,667.00000	12,667.00			
SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							
2730	1102002	3.000	1,083.00000	3,249.00			
8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL ea.							
2740	1103022	2.000	27,117.00000	54,234.00			
30' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							
2750	1105415	4.000	1,318.00000	5,272.00			
1 WAY, 3 SECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLYCARBONATE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							
2760	1105417	5.000	2,357.00000	11,785.00			
1 WAY, 5 SECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLYCARBONATE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							
2770	1106001	2.000	1,380.00000	2,760.00			
1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							
2780	1106003	3.000	1,166.00000	3,498.00			
1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							
2790	1107011	4.000	998.00000	3,992.00			
ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							
2800	1108117	1.000	34,060.00000	34,060.00			
FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER W/ACTUATED PEDESTRIAN PHASE (16 PHASE) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 55

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2810	1108187 (1.000)	14,231.00000	14,231.00				
SYSTEM INTEGRATION ** See Special Provisions **							
2820	1108660 1.000	7,475.00000	7,475.00				
ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **							
2830	1108808 (1.000)	5,977.00000	5,977.00				
TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **							
2840	1108826 1.000	6,877.00000	6,877.00				
OPTICAL FIBER TERMINATION PATCH PANELS ** See Special Provisions **							
2850	1108843 1.000	2,026.00000	2,026.00				
12 POSITION WALL MOUNTED FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL ** See Special Provisions **							
2860	1111201 (1.000)	3,800.00000	3,800.00				
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
2870	1112205 2.000	20,000.00000	40,000.00				
RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **							
2880	1112286 2.000	5,460.00000	10,920.00				
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **							
2890	1112287 2.000	18,075.00000	36,150.00				
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **							
2900	1113102 311.000	2.75000	855.25				
5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE							
2910	1113103 2,313.000	3.25000	7,517.25				
7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE							
2920	1113104 1,930.000	3.75000	7,237.50				
9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE							



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 56

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2930 1113125	238.000	4.50000	1,071.00				
25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
2940 1113399	1.000	1,164.00000	1,164.00				
CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
2950 1113550	562.000	3.00000	1,686.00				
DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
2960 1113725	496.000	3.50000	1,736.00				
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
2970 1113812	1.000	11,343.00000	11,343.00				
UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2980 1114102	225.000	13.00000	2,925.00				
SPAN WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
2990 1115001	30.000	15.00000	450.00				
3" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT	I.f.						
3000 1116110	4.000	808.50000	3,234.00				
BLANK-OUT SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3010 1117110	6.000	10,820.00000	64,920.00				
RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3020 1118012	(1.000)	12,845.00000	12,845.00				
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
3030 1118051	(1.000)	19,877.00000	19,877.00				
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
3040 1118301	(1.000)	1,846.00000	1,846.00				
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 57

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
3050 1130010	1,090.000	20.00000	21,800.00				
ARROW BOARD	day						
3060 1131002	2,732.000	42.00000	114,744.00				
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
3070 1201804	1.000	84,000.00000	84,000.00				
4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3080 1202999	1.000	65,000.00000	65,000.00				
DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
3090 1205201	44.000	90.00000	3,960.00				
TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.						
3100 1205202	2.000	90.00000	180.00				
TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.						
3110 1205203	2.000	90.00000	180.00				
TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR	ea.						
3120 1206011	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
3130 1206023	(1.000)	23,750.00000	23,750.00				
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
3140 1207041	148.000	80.00000	11,840.00				
SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
3150 1208931	240.000	110.00000	26,400.00				
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 58

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
3160	1208937	530.000	110.00000	58,300.00			
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
3170	1209114	15,020.000	0.50000	7,510.00			
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.					
3180	1209124	14,060.000	0.50000	7,030.00			
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.					
3190	1209126	370.000	0.60000	222.00			
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE		l.f.					
3200	1209131	1,140.000	2.50000	2,850.00			
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.					
3210	1209510	2,540.000	0.01000	25.40			
4" WHITE PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (CLASS I)		l.f.					
3220	1209511	2,910.000	0.01000	29.10			
4" YELLOW PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (CLASS I)		l.f.					
3230	1209512	420.000	0.01000	4.20			
6" WHITE PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (CLASS I)		l.f.					
3240	1209520	530.000	0.01000	5.30			
PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SYMBOLS AND LEGEND (CLASS I)		s.f.					
3250	1210101	12,480.000	0.60000	7,488.00			
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.					
3260	1210102	8,790.000	0.60000	5,274.00			
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 59

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
3270	1210103	330.000	0.80000	264.00			
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		I.f.					
3280	1210104	660.000	0.90000	594.00			
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		I.f.					
3290	1210105	4,770.000	6.50000	31,005.00			
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.					
3300	1210110	8,780.000	1.00000	8,780.00			
4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
3310	1210111	11,220.000	1.00000	11,220.00			
4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
3320	1210112	420.000	2.50000	1,050.00			
12" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
3330	1210113	370.000	1.50000	555.00			
6" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
3340	1210115	2,970.000	2.00000	5,940.00			
8" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
3350	1211001	12,950.000	1.75000	22,662.50			
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.					
3360	1220027	1,850.000	30.00000	55,500.00			
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
3370	1302061	2.000	400.00000	800.00			
ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
3380	1504010	(1.000)	76,950.00000	76,950.00			
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES		LS					
** See Special Provisions **							
3390	1802210.02	10.000	400.00000	4,000.00			
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)		ea.					
3400	1802210.04	7.000	400.00000	2,800.00			
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)		ea.					
3410	1802210.07	18.000	400.00000	7,200.00			
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)		ea.					
3420	1802210.14	22.000	400.00000	8,800.00			
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)		ea.					
3430	1802210.21	12.000	400.00000	4,800.00			
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)		ea.					
3440	1802211.02	8.000	400.00000	3,200.00			
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)		ea.					
3450	1802211.04	7.000	400.00000	2,800.00			
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)		ea.					
3460	1802211.07	21.000	400.00000	8,400.00			
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)		ea.					
3470	1802211.14	55.000	400.00000	22,000.00			
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)		ea.					
3480	1802211.21	26.000	400.00000	10,400.00			
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)		ea.					
3490	1803301	5.000	7,000.00000	35,000.00			
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 61

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) K2 Infrastructure Group Inc.					
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
3500	1806202	260.000	150.00000	39,000.00				
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
3510	1806226	90.000	150.00000	13,500.00				
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **								
3520	1807202	55,000.000	1.00000	55,000.00				
REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **								
Section Totals:			\$19,031,629.50					
Contract Totals			\$19,031,629.50					
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								